



08th November 2023

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
P.J.Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Compliance as per Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Fifth Amendment) Regulations, 2021

Scrip Code: 974065

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Fifth Amendment) Regulations, 2021 ["SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015"], the Company has published its Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th September 2023 in the Financial Express Newspaper on Tuesday, 08th November 2023.

Please find enclosed the copy of the same. Kindly take it on records.

Thanking you,

For, Ananya Finance for Inclusive Growth Private Limited,

Divya Rath
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



Ananya Finance For Inclusive Growth Private Limited

903, 9th Floor, Sakar-9, B/s.Old RBI, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380 009.

Ph.: +91 79 40403030, Email : admin@ananyafinance.com

CIN : U65993GJ2009PTC056691 • GSTIN No.: 24AAHCA8023D1Z4

ANANYA FINANCE FOR INCLUSIVE GROWTH PRIVATE LIMITED
 Regd office: 903, 9th Floor, Sakinaka, Besides Old Bld. Ashram Road, Ahmednagar-400 008
 Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023	Previous Quarter Ended 30-09-2022	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023
1.	Total income from operations	1,956.26	1,522.54	6,345.25
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	67.79	195.18	277.81
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items))	67.79	195.18	277.81
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.48	140.79	234.34
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	53.44	144.55	244.09
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,602.92	6,602.92	6,602.92
7.	Reserves (excluding Reserves)	3,268.18	3,083.34	3,164.86
8.	Securities Premium Account	3,106.09	3,106.09	3,106.09
9.	Net worth	9,871.10	9,686.26	9,767.78
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	33,077.92	28,328.40	38,152.59
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	3.35	2.92	3.91
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	1. Basic:	0.08	0.21	0.35
	2. Diluted:	0.08	0.21	0.35
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Date: 08th November, 2023
 Place: Mumbai
 Membership No.: A152/4

ANANYA FINANCE FOR INCLUSIVE GROWTH PRIVATE LIMITED
 Regd office: 903, 9th Floor, Sakinaka, Besides Old Bld. Ashram Road, Ahmednagar-400 008
 Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023	Previous Quarter Ended 30-09-2022	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023
1.	Total income from operations	1,956.26	1,522.54	6,345.25
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	67.79	195.18	277.81
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items))	67.79	195.18	277.81
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.48	140.79	234.34
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	53.44	144.55	244.09
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,602.92	6,602.92	6,602.92
7.	Reserves (excluding Reserves)	3,268.18	3,083.34	3,164.86
8.	Securities Premium Account	3,106.09	3,106.09	3,106.09
9.	Net worth	9,871.10	9,686.26	9,767.78
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	33,077.92	28,328.40	38,152.59
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	3.35	2.92	3.91
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	1. Basic:	0.08	0.21	0.35
	2. Diluted:	0.08	0.21	0.35
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Note:
 (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (FPII Amendment) Regulations, 2021. The full format of the Quarterly financial results is available on the company's website - www.ananyafinance.com.
 (ii) For the items referred in sub-clauses (ii), (iii), (iv) and (v) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (FPII Amendment) Regulations, 2021, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the company's website - www.ananyafinance.com.
 (iii) Previous year's period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

Place : Gurgaon
 Date : 06.11.2023

Mr. Gourav Gupta
 Managing Director
 DIN: 08663263

ANANYA FINANCE FOR INCLUSIVE GROWTH PRIVATE LIMITED
 Regd office: 903, 9th Floor, Sakinaka, Besides Old Bld. Ashram Road, Ahmednagar-400 008
 Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023	Previous Quarter Ended 30-09-2022	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023
1.	Total income from operations	1,956.26	1,522.54	6,345.25
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	67.79	195.18	277.81
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items))	67.79	195.18	277.81
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.48	140.79	234.34
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	53.44	144.55	244.09
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,602.92	6,602.92	6,602.92
7.	Reserves (excluding Reserves)	3,268.18	3,083.34	3,164.86
8.	Securities Premium Account	3,106.09	3,106.09	3,106.09
9.	Net worth	9,871.10	9,686.26	9,767.78
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	33,077.92	28,328.40	38,152.59
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	3.35	2.92	3.91
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	1. Basic:	0.08	0.21	0.35
	2. Diluted:	0.08	0.21	0.35
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Date: 08th November, 2023
 Place: Mumbai
 Membership No.: A152/4

ANANYA FINANCE FOR INCLUSIVE GROWTH PRIVATE LIMITED
 Regd office: 903, 9th Floor, Sakinaka, Besides Old Bld. Ashram Road, Ahmednagar-400 008
 Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023	Previous Quarter Ended 30-09-2022	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023
1.	Total income from operations	1,956.26	1,522.54	6,345.25
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	67.79	195.18	277.81
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items))	67.79	195.18	277.81
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.48	140.79	234.34
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	53.44	144.55	244.09
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,602.92	6,602.92	6,602.92
7.	Reserves (excluding Reserves)	3,268.18	3,083.34	3,164.86
8.	Securities Premium Account	3,106.09	3,106.09	3,106.09
9.	Net worth	9,871.10	9,686.26	9,767.78
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	33,077.92	28,328.40	38,152.59
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	3.35	2.92	3.91
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	1. Basic:	0.08	0.21	0.35
	2. Diluted:	0.08	0.21	0.35
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Date: 08th November, 2023
 Place: Mumbai
 Membership No.: A152/4

ANANYA FINANCE FOR INCLUSIVE GROWTH PRIVATE LIMITED
 Regd office: 903, 9th Floor, Sakinaka, Besides Old Bld. Ashram Road, Ahmednagar-400 008
 Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023	Previous Quarter Ended 30-09-2022	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023
1.	Total income from operations	1,956.26	1,522.54	6,345.25
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	67.79	195.18	277.81
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items))	67.79	195.18	277.81
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.48	140.79	234.34
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	53.44	144.55	244.09
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,602.92	6,602.92	6,602.92
7.	Reserves (excluding Reserves)	3,268.18	3,083.34	3,164.86
8.	Securities Premium Account	3,106.09	3,106.09	3,106.09
9.	Net worth	9,871.10	9,686.26	9,767.78
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	33,077.92	28,328.40	38,152.59
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	3.35	2.92	3.91
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	1. Basic:	0.08	0.21	0.35
	2. Diluted:	0.08	0.21	0.35
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Note:
 (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (FPII Amendment) Regulations, 2021. The full format of the Quarterly financial results is available on the company's website - www.ananyafinance.com.
 (ii) For the items referred in sub-clauses (ii), (iii), (iv) and (v) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (FPII Amendment) Regulations, 2021, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the company's website - www.ananyafinance.com.
 (iii) Previous year's period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

Place : Gurgaon
 Date : 06.11.2023

Mr. Gourav Gupta
 Managing Director
 DIN: 08663263